08-1949-CD
Julie Lee al vs Pamela Spenik al

e




Py

COVER SHEET
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 08-/19493-¢D

Type of Case: _{ !LH/IL
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Edward E. Knauss, 1V, Esquire, Attorney I.D. No. 19199
Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C.

P.O. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300

Phone: (717)238-8187 Email: eek@mwke.com Attomey for Plaintiffs
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Husband and Wife : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
5 Strawberry Lane :
Lancaster, PA 17602 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiffs

v. ;

PAMELA ANN SPENIK : NO. 0&-194G-CD

1486 Mt. Pleasant Road
Penfield, PA 15849

. And

DENNIS CRAWFORD
1486 Mt. Pleasant Road
Penfield, PA 15849 :
Defendants JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly 1ssue a Writ of Summons against the above named Defendants.

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By
Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attomey I.D. No. 19199
P.O. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
Dated:/O“ 7’@5/ (717) 238-8187
WRIT OF SUMMONS A-V6=\8  pocument

Bainstated/Reissuego Shezriff/A‘ttorney

TO: Pamela Ann Spenik, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 1584§°™/°®:
Dennis Crawford, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 15849 e

DEpoty-Prothonotary
You are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs have commenced an action
against you.
PROTHONOTARY

Dated:_IDh2)o8 By: ‘ {")«LL«%Q_

407149-1




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1949-CD

JULIE LEE AND ROGER LEE
vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD
SUMMONS & PRAECIPE

SERVE BY: _11/12/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104780 FI L
DEFENDANT: PAMELA ANN SPENIK 0 23¢ ,E,[Bc
ADDRESS: 1486 MT. PLEASANT ROAD OCT 21 2008

PENFIELD, PA 15849
ALTERNATE ADDRESS Wil A shay  ©/°

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Now, ___ / 0/ ! / 0% AT _R.30 AMERVED THE WITHIN
SUMMONS & PRAECIPE  ON PAMELA ANN SPENIK, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO Dennts C’mwﬁd{ / bo zlﬁten.c/

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED ___ 14Tl MT. PLEASANT™ RoAD Pem,[u—:w Ny i

NOW ‘ AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

SUMMONS & PRAECIPE FOR PAMELA ANN SPENIK

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO PAMELA ANN SPENIK

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE
So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
B, _S(owe
DAY OF 2008 D Deputy Signature [

Jeoone . . /\fw}wv
Print Deputy Name



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1949-CD
JULIE LEE AND ROGER LEE
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 2
PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD
SUMMONS & PRAECIPE

SERVE BY: 11/12/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104780 FI LE D
DEFENDANT: DENNIS CRAWFORD %a}éﬂm %4
ADDRESS: 1486 MT. PLEASANT ROAD 2

PENEIELD, PA 15849 A 1 ZUDB @
ALTERNATE ADDRESS William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Now, ___1o[21[oF AT _A:30  Am ERVED THE WITHIN
SUMMONS & PRAECIPE ON DENNIS CRAWFORD, DEFENDANT
BY HANDING TO Deans (‘rAu~§c>a,D ; Delendant

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

aooress serven |48l mT. PLEASAST Road :\F"ef\jqem O isBYS

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

SUMMONS & PRAECIPE FOR DENNIS CRAWFORD

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO DENNIS CRAWFORD

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. m&/SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
RN AN (

DAY OF 2008 U Deputy Signature )

Jecame M. !\JWLW&

Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF: JULIE LEE AND ROGER LEE

VS.

DOCKET# 104780
NO: 08-1949-CD

SERVICES 2

SUMMONS & PRAECIPE

DEFENDANT: PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description

SURCHARGE
SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of

Paid By
METZGER

METZGER

2008

CHECK # AMOUNT
44585 20.00
44585 36.72

5
FILED.

05
JAN 3 0 2003@
Williarm A. Shaw
pmmonotarleIEﬂ(of

So Answers,

Gl et feoe—

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



)
Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire F! LED

Attorney 1.D. No. 19199

Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. / SEP 1 6 znm
P.0. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street T ey Ardind
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300 pmmgnetary/Clerkof Couts . ..
Phone: (717) 238-8187 B
Email: eek@mwke.com Attorney for Plaintiffs w et S ”w (A W
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS w‘: \Wi o

Plaintiffs : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA e

V. :

PAMELA ANN SPENIK and : NO. 08-1949-CD
DENNIS CRAWFORD, :

Defendants JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please reissue the Writ of Summons that was issued in the above-captioned action on
October 13, 2008, a copy of which is attached hereto.

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 19199

P. O. Box 5300

3211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
(717) 238-8187

pate: _7-/F 200

451702-1
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T 3i‘a:_\_t:i\Documem

: . m/miff/Att?mey
Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire, Attorney I.D. No. 19199 .
Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C.
P.O. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street Beputy Prothonotary
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
Phone: (717) 238-8187 Email: eek@mwke.com Attorney for Plaintiffs
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Husband and Wife : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
5 Strawberry Lane : ~
Lancaster, PA 17602 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiffs

V. :
PAMELA ANN SPENIK : NO.
1486 Mt. Pleasant Road : 0(?' IQ‘-I 9 > I hereby certify this to be a trug
Penfield, PA 15849 . and attested copy of the original

And : statemnent filed in this case.
DENNIS CRAWFORD :
1486 Mt. Pleasant Road ; OCT 18 2008
Penfield, PA 15849 :
Defendants JURY TRIAL DEMANDED (ot 1{4_
Attest, N Prothonotary/
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS ‘e Clerkof Courts

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Summons against the above named Defendants.

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By %

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 19199
P.O. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
Dated:[ﬁ“ 2 ’ﬂg (717) 238-8187

WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: Pamela Ann Spenik, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 15849
Dennis Crawford, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 15849

You are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs have commenced an action
against you.
PROTHONOTARY

Dated: ’O[L’S g By: (\),Z//_ /ﬁ@f

407149-1



To Deputy 10/4/10

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1949-CD
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE
VS SERVICE # 2 OF 2
PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD
PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS

SERVE BY: 10/16/2010 HEARING: PAGE: 107603
DEFENDANT: PAMELA ANN SPENIK
ADDRESS: 1486 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD 5
PENFIELD, PA 15849 Fi E
ALTERNATE ADDRESS GOES BY PAMELA DEBOER SPENIK [ef fgi
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR
William A Sha
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED prothonctasy/Clerk of Couts
ATTEMPTS
SHERIFF'S RETURN
NOW, D=6~ 10 AT 317  am ERVED THE WITHIN

PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS ON PAMELA ANN SPENIK, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO Z mel 69@n‘¢g / DeQ_r\c‘ﬂw’

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED /5‘8& MounT Pleasant Koad @nf eld P" /5849

NOwW AT AM /PM POSTED THE WITHIN

PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS FOR PAMELA ANN SPENIK

AT (ADDRESS)

NOw AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO PAMELA ANN SPENIK

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: ST A
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY:

DAY OF 2010 kDeputy Signature

MerA ﬁdl/ llet

[ Print DEputy Name




* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

9 _ DOCKET# 107603
NO: 08-1949-CD
SERVICE# 1. OF 2
PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE
VS.
DEFENDANT: PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD

SHERIFF RETURN
. ________________________________________________________________________ |

NOW, September 16, 2010, SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS ON PAMELA ANN
SPENIK.

NOW, September27,2010 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS ON PAMELA
ANN SPENIK, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF JEFFERSON COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF
THIS RETURN MARKED "NOT FOUND".

FILED
Y906
4 NOV 18 2

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of s



v,

No. 08-1949 C.D.

Now, September 27, 2010 | return the Writ of Summons for PAMELA ANN SPENIK,
Defendant, to the Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office marked “not found; defendant has moved
and left no forwarding address”.

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 34.00 Paid
Prothy: 2.00
Total Costs: 36.00
REFUNDED: S 89.00

So Answers,
Sworn and subscribed

to before me this a%Uﬂ _ ‘ ‘
day of- fDetkermiber 0O &( &t %Wa’é /&éheriff

B&Qmw% JEFFERST COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
othenola

My Commission Expires the
1st Monday, January QD




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

» DOCKET # 107603
NO: 08-1949-CD
SERVICES 2

PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE
VS.
DEFENDANT: PAMELA ANN SPENIK and DENNIS CRAWFORD

SHERIFF RETURN

|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE METZGER 55090 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS METZGER 55090 46.00
JEFFERSON METZGER 55101 36.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2010

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



|memmmnm

tho ariginal
Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire : ﬁ&md;g :?f tggfs case. ¢
Attorney I.D. No. 19199
Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. ‘
P.0. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street SEP 16 2010
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300 K.—
Phone: (717) 238-8187 (uua-%" e,
Email: eck@mwke.com Attorney for P?‘amhtffs EETER s gfé’tr?%? Courts
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiffs : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

\2 :
PAMELA ANN SPENIK and : NO. 08-1949-CD
DENNIS CRAWFORD, :

Defendants JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY::
Please reissue the Writ of Summons that was issued in the above-captioned action on
October 13, 2008, a copy of which is attached hereto.

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No. 19199

P. O. Box 5300

3211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
(717) 238-8187

pate: _ 7/ 2010

451702-1



q&_ Document

- Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire, Attorney 1.D. No. 19199 W/Refsuej to Shenff/Att’orney
Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. for service
P.O. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300 —Beputy Prothenotary
Phone: (717) 238-8187 Email: eck@mwke.com Attorney for Plaintiffs
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Husband and Wife : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
5 Strawberry Lane :
Lancaster, PA 17602 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiffs

v. :
PAMELA ANN SPENIK : NO.
1486 Mt. Pleasant Road : Og—qu 9D I hereby certify this to be a trug
Penfield, PA 15849 : and attested copy of the original

And . staternent filed in this case,
DENNIS CRAWFORD :
1486 Mt. Pleasant Road : OCT 15 2008
Penfield, PA 15849 :
Defendants JURY TRIAL DEMANDED \ ; L
Attest, N Prothonotary/
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS i+ Clerkof Courts

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Summons against the above named Defendants.

METZGER, ICKERSHAM, KINNAUSS & ERB, P.C.
%Jﬂ%
By

—_

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 19199
P.0. Box 5300, 3211 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
Dated: / 0 2 ﬂg (717) 238-8187

WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: Pamela Ann Spenik, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 15849
Dennis Crawford, 1486 Mt. Pleasant Road, Penfield, PA 15849

You are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs have commenced an action

against you.
PROTHONQTARY

Dated: |D/L?> o By: (\),:.f//;. /‘*ﬁ/ﬁ [

407149-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JULIE LEE
ROGER LEE
Plaintiffs

VS.

PAMELA ANN SPENIK
DENNIS CRAWFORD
Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

2008-1949-CD

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

ORDER

NOW, this 15t day of May, 2013, it is the ORDER of this Court that a status

conference be and is hereby scheduled for the 27th day of June, 2013 at 1:30 p.m. in

Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

If this case has been concluded, the moving party is directed to file the appropriate

Praecipe with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County to finalize that status of the case.

BY THE COURT,

Fodes Y

ARl AN
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FﬁLEﬂ)’aﬁﬂur

Khouss
M&162?

William A. shaw 1¢C Q@
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courls

Ce




o 5 /6 13

You are responsible for serving all 2ppropriste parties.

Fy

—The Prothonotary's office kos provided service to the following parties:
——_Plaintiff(s) ___X Plaintifi(s) Auorney ____Other

LDcfeudant(s)__Mfendam(s)Auomey EE ﬁ L E a
—_Special Instructions:
MAY 16 2013

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

lec ot
jgsp mit Pleasint Kot
Ponfoe 1 15797



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JULIE LEE : 2008-1949-CD
ROGER LEE :
Plaintiffs
FILED '™
vs. . : 2:2bum  Enauss
: 2 JUN 1 0 2013
PAMELA ANN SPENIK : Wiliam A Sh 2
. illiam aw .
DENNIS CRAWFORD : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Defendants :

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

And now ::comes the undersigned, Edward E. Knauss, IV, of the law firm of Metzger,
Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. and respectfully moves the Court as follows:
1. The above case arises out of a motor vehicle accident which occurred in Clearfield
County on October 14, 2006 when plaintiff Julie Lee allegedly suffered injuries in a motor
vehicle accident Yvhile a passenger in a car which was struck by another car driven by defendant
Pamela Spenik anid owned by defendant Dennis Crawford.
2. At the time of the accident, both defendants were uninsured for liability, and therefore
plaintiffs have f;lled an uninsured motorist claim with their own car insurance company,
Goodville Mutual, which claim is still pending.
3. The uninsured motorist limits under the Goodville Mutual policy are substantial and
adequate, and the undersigned counsel has advised the plaintiffs Julie and Roger Lee that there is
no necessity or purpose in pursuing the above case, and that it should be voluntarily
discontinued.
4, Contrary to the advice of the undersigned counsel, who is also representing the plaintiffs
the uninsured motorist claim with Goodville, plaintiffs refuse to allow the above case to be

discontinued and wish to proceed pro se with the above case.

526780-1



5. The undersigned counsel has advised his clients that the pursuit of this case to attempt to
recover damages, which are the same damages which can be recovered in the uninsured motorist
claim with Goodville, would be futile and a waste of money and resources.
6. The attorney representing Goodville in the uninsured motorist claim has also advised the
undersigned counsel that Goodville doss not wish to pursue any subrogation claim against the
defendants and is agreeable to allowing this case to be discontinued. (See attached letter of June
4,2013 from Attorney Stephen L. Banke, Jr., Exhibit “A”)
7. No other activity in this case has taken place other than the issuance of a Writ of
Summons against:the defendants.
8. The undersigned counsel therefore has an irreconcilable disagreement with his clients, the
plaintiffs in this case, and wishes to withiraw as counsel with the Court’s permission.
9. The Court has scheduled a status conference in this case for June 27,2013 at 1:30 p.m.
The undersigned counsel respectfully requests that such conference be canceled in view of the
filing of this motion and further requests that a rule to show cause be issued and entered upon the
plaintiffs and both defendants to show cause why this Motion should not be granted by the
Court.

Respectfully submitted,

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
[.D. No. 19199
3211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 5300
' Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
g (717) 238-8187
Date: (2 — 7’, 2013 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

526780-1



Exhibit A



V670472013 14:56 FAX

7179758124

'MARGOLIS
EDELSTEIN

ATTORNEYS AT Law
www.margolisedsistein.com

HARRISBURG OFFICE:*
3510 TrinoLe Roap

Camp MiLt, PA 17011
717-975.8114

Fax 717-975-8124

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE:*
THe Cunris Center

170 S. INpeEPENDENCE MaLt W,
Suite 400E

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18106-3337
215-922-1100

PITTSBURGH OFFICE:
525 WitLiam Penn PLace
Suive 3300

PiTTsBuRGH, PA 15219
412-281-4256

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE:

983 THIRD STAEET
Beaven, PA 15009
724-774-6000

SCRANTON OFFICE:
220 Penn Avenve
Suite 305

ScranToN, PA 18503
5§70-342-4231

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE:
PO. Box 628

Hovuparssurs, PA 16648
814-695-5064

SOUTH NEW JERSEY OFFICE:*
100 Centuay Parkway Suite 200
PO Box 6084

MounT Laurer, NJ 08054
856-727-6000

NORTH NEW JERSEY OFFICE:
Connert Corporate Centen

400 ConneLL Darve

Suire 5400

Berketey Heionts, NJ 07922
908-790-1401

DELAWARE OFFICE:
750 SHIPYARD DRive
Suite 102
WitmiNGgTON, DE 19801
302-888-1112

* MEMBER OF TWE Harmonie Group

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN [@oo1/001

Whiter: Stephen L. Banko, Jr., Esquire**
Direct Dial: (717) 760-7501

E-Mail: sbanko@®marqolisedelstein.com

June 4, 2013

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Metzger Wickersham

3211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

(via facsimile: 717-234-9478)

J&lie Lee v. Gooaville

Re:
Margolis Edelstein File No.: 28150.4-00077

Dear Ted:

In response to your most recent correspondence, my client,
Goodville Mutual Casualty Company, is not interested in pursuing any
subrogation against the driver and owner of the other vehicle involved in
the accident with your clients. Accordingly, please feel free to discontinue

the action as you see fit.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel
free to contact me.

Ve ly yours,

tep . Banko, Jr.

Jamg

~Certified as a Civil Trial Advocate by the National Board of Trial Advocacy
A Pennsylvania Supreme Court Accredited Agency



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

—

AND NOW, this L‘h day of J U » 2013, 1, Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire, of
Metzger, Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiffs, hereby certify that I served a
copy of the within Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel this day by deposiing the same

in the United States mail, postage prepaid, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, addressed tc:

Julie Lee Pamela Ann Spenik

5 Strawberry Lane 1589 Gardner Hill Road
Lancaster, PA 17602 Weedville, PA 15868
Roger Lee Dennis Crawford

5 Strawberry Lane 1589 Gardner Hill Road
Lancaster, PA 17602 Weedville, PA 15868

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By. %/J%
Edward E. Knauss, [V, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 19199
P.O. Box 5300

3211 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
(717) 238-8187

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

526780-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYI VANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
' JULIE LEE : : 2008-1949-CD
ROGER LEE :

Plaintiffs . @

w : FILED
PAMELA ANN SPENIK : 5 ‘%U;\j 1 7 2015
DENNIS CRAWFORD : > ! REARAgAS

-« William A. Shaw

Defendants ‘ Prathenofasy/Clerk of Courts

L| o~ o
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE ; B

AND NOW THIS _IZ day of June | 2013, upon consideration of thz Motion of
Edward E. Knauss, IV for leave to withdraw as attorney for the plaintiff, it is hereby Ordered that
a Rule is issued upon both plaintiffs and both defendants to show cause why the Motion should
not be granted. The plaintiffs and defendants must file any Answer opposing the Motion within

Q_C‘ days of service of the Motion and Rule upon them. The Motion and Rule saall be served

upon all parties b}:/ the attorney for the plaintiffs, Edward E. Knauss, I'V.

By tke Court:

526780-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE
VS. NO. 2008-1949-CD

g
)
PAMELA ANN SPENIK; ;
DENNIS CRAWEFORD g
ORDER
NOW this 27th day of June, 2013, this'being the
date set for call of List of Inactive Cases; the Court noting
that Plaintiff's counsel has participatéd via telephonic
conference call, and no one on behalf of the Defendant having
appeared; it is the ORDER of this Court that this matter is
hereby scheduled for Status Conference at 2:45 p.m. on
Thursday, August 15, 2013, Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County
Courthouse, w;th fifteen (15) minutes being allotted for said
conference.
The Court further notes that if no one appears
on behalf of the Plaintiff at time of Status Conference, this

matter will be dismissed at that time.

BY THE COURT,

ok

Pre 1deﬂt Judge

FILED .. IWW
9 JUL 02 213 (o dols

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts vt
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE )
VSs. ; NO. 2008-1949-CD
PAMELA ANN SPENIK; ;
DENNIS CRAWFORD ;
ORDER
NOW this 27th day of June, 2013, this being the
date set for call of List of Inactive Cases; the Court noting
that Plaintiff's counsel has participated via telephonic
conference call, and no one on behalf of the Defendant having
appeared; it is the ORDER of this Court that this matter is
hereby scheduled for Status Conference at 2:45 p.m. on
Thursday, August 15, 2013, Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County
Courthouse, with fifteen (15) minutes being allotted for said
conference.
The Court further notes that if no one appears
on behalf of the Plaintiff at time of Status Conference, this
matter will be dismissed at that time.

BY THE COURT,

oo el e* Smtéuga‘ /S/ Fredric J Ammerman
Vb 1% 1 { \| ui ¥

mnd mﬁﬂef& /»stcase :
matemerh’"ﬂ cdin President Judge

e Qn 200

st

Prothonotaryl ‘
Attest. Clerk of Courts ;
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JULIE LEE : 2008-1949-CD
ROGER LEE :
Plaintiffs
vs. 2 El"_ED 4 CC Ay
: U
PAMELA ANN SPENIK ; 5 UL '2' 5 5’&3 Ingu'ss
DENNIS CRAWFORD : Ly
Defendants : William A. Shaw &

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
MOTION TO MAKE RULE ABSOLUTE

And now comes the undersigned, Edward E. Knauss, IV, of the law firm of Metzger,
Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. and respectfully moves the Court as follows:
1. The Court issued a Rule to Show Cause on June 17, 2013 with respect to the
undersigned’s Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel. The Rule to Show Cause and Motion
are attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”
2. The Rule was served upon the Plaintiffs and Defendants by both regular mail and
certified mail as evidenced by the letters and green return receipt cards attached hereto as Exhibit
«g
3. The certiﬁed mail letters were received by the Defendants on June 25, 2013 and by the
Plaintiffs on June 26, 2013.
4, More than 20 days have elapsed since service upon Plaintiffs and Defendants of the
Motion and Rule to Show Cause, and no answer opposing the Motion has been filed by either the

Plaintiffs or the Defendants.

530894-1



WHEREFORE, the undersignad respectfully requests the Court to make the Rule to
Show Cause absolute and issue an Order allowing the undersigned counsel for Plaintiffs to
withdraw from the case as attorney for the Plaintiffs.
Respectfully submitted,

METZGER, KERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By

Edward E.“Ij(nauss, IV, Esquire
I.D. No. 19199

3211 North Front Street

P.O. Box 5300

Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300

o (717) 238-8187
Date: 7 -/ g ,2013 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

530894-1
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IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFTELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JULIE LEE : 2008-1949-CD

ROGER LEE
Plaintiffs

VS.

PAMELA ANN SPENIK
DENNIS CRAWFORD
Defendants

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW THIS V1 day of Jwuw &, 2013, upon consideration of the Motion of

Edward E. Knauss, IV for leave to withdraw as attorney for the plaintiff, it is hereby Ordered that

a Rule is issued upon both plaintiffs and both defendants to show cause why the Motion should

not be granted. The plaintiffs and defendants must file any Answer opposing the Motion within

2.¢  days of service of the Motion and Rule upon them. The Motion and Rule shall be served
upon all parties bjl the attorney for the plaintiffs, Edward E. Knauss, IV.

By the Court:
/s/ Frednc ). Ammerman

Judge

| hereby eertify this to be a true
and attested copy of the originai
statement filed in this case.

JUN 17 2013
ot A

Attest. Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

526780-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JULIE LEE : 2008-1949-CD

ROGER LEE
Plaintiffs

VS.

PAMELA ANN SPENIK
DENNIS CRAWFORD
Defendants

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

And now comes the undersigned, Edward E. Knauss, IV, of the law firm of Metzger,
Wickersham, Knauss & Erb, P.C. and respectfully moves the Court as follows:
1. The above case arises out of a motor vehicle accident which occurred in Clearfield
County on October 14, 2006 when plaintiff Julie Lee allegedly suffered injuries in a motor
vehicle accident while a passenger in a car which was struck by another car driven by defendant
Pamela Spenik and owned by defendant Dennis Crawford.
2. At the time of the accident, both defendants were uninsured for liability, and therefore
plaintiffs have filed an uninsured motorist claim with their own car insurance company,
Goodville Mutual, which claim is still pending,
3. The uninsured motorist limits under the Goodville Mutual policy are substantial and
adequate, and the undersigned counsel has advised the plaintiffs Julie and Roger Lee that there is
no necessity or purpose in pursuing the above case, and that it should be voluntarily
discontinued.
4. Contrary to the advice of the undersigned counsel, who is also representing the plaintiffs

the uninsured motorist claim with Goodville, plaintiffs refuse to allow the above case to be

discontinued and wish to proceed pro se with the above case.

526780-1



5. The undersigned counsel has advised his clients that the pursuit of this case to attempt to
recover damages, which are the same damages which can be recovered in the uninsured motorist
claim with Goodville, would be futile and a waste of money and resources.
6. The attorney representing Goodville in the ﬁninsured motorist claim has also advised the
undersigned counsel thét Goodville does not wish to pursue any subrogation claim against the
defendants and is agreeable to allowing this case‘ to be discontinued. (See attached letter of June
4, 2013 from Attorney Stephen L. Banko, Jr., Exhibit “A”)
7. No other activity in this case has taken place other than the issuance of a Writ of
Summons against the defendants.
8. The undersigned counsel therefore has an irreconcilable disagreement with his clients, the
plaintiffs in this case, and wishes to withdraw as counsel with the Court’s permission.
9. The Court has scheduled a status conference in this case for June 27, 2013 at 1:30 p.m.
The undersigned counsel respectfully requests that such conference be canceled in view of the
filing of this motion and further requests that a rule to show cause be issued and entered upon the
plaintiffs and both defendants to show cause why this Motion should not be granted by the
Court.

Respectfully submitted,

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

By

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
I.D. No. 19199
3211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 5300
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
. (717) 238-8187
Date: (ﬁ _ 7' ,2013 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

526780-1
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MARGOLIS

EDLETSTIEIN

ATTORNEYS AT Law
www.margolisedeistein.com

HARRISBURG OFFICE:*
3510 Trinore Roap

Camr M, PA 17011
717-975.811¢

Fax 717-975-8124

————

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE:*
Tue Curmis Centen

170 S. INDEPENDENCE MaLL W.
Suite 400F

PritaDeLpHia, PA 18106-3337
215-922-1100

PITTSBURGH OFFICE:
525 WitLiam Penn Puace
Surre 3300

PirrseurcH, PA 15219
412-281-4256

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE:

983 THiRo StReeT
Beaven, PA 15009
724-774-6000

SCRANTON OFFICE:
220 Penn Avenue
Suite 305

ScranTon, PA 18503
§70-342-4231

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE:

PO. Box 628
Hovuobavseuag, PA 16648
814-695-5064

SOUTH NEW JERSEY OFFICE:*
100 CENYURY Parxway Suite 200
PO Box 5084

Mount Laurer, NJ 08054
856-727-6000

NORTH NEW JERSEY OFFICE:
Connert Corronate Centen

400 ConneLL Darve

Suite 5400

BerceLey HeioHts, NJ 07922
908-790-1401

DELAWARE OFFICE:
750 SHIPYARD DRive
Suire 102
WiummisTon, DE 19801
302-888-1112

* Memsen o tne Harmonie Grour

Whiter: Stephen L. Banko, Jr., Esquire**
Direct Dial: (717) 760-7501

E-Mair: sbanko@marqolisedeistein.com

June 4, 2013

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
Metzger Wickersham

3211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

(via facsimile: 717-234-9478)

Julie Lee v. Goodville

Re:
Margolis Edelstein File No.: 28150.4-00077

Dear Ted:;

In response to your most recent correspondence, my client,
Goodville Mutual Casualty Company, is not interested in pursuing any
subrogation against the driver and owner of the other vehicle involved in
the accident with your clients. Accordingly, please feel free to discontinue

the action as you see fit.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please fee|
free to contact me.

Ve ly yburs,

tep . Banko, Jr.

/amg

“Certified as a Civil Trial Advocate by the National Board of Tria| Advocacy
A Pennsylvanis Supreme Court Accredited Agency
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g4 U.S. Postal Service
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(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms
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Certitied Mail Provides: y

| A mailing receipt .
8 A unique identifier for your mailpiece M
B Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years %]
Important Reminders: =

® Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailg
& Certified Mail _is not available for any class of international mail.

m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE.IS PROVIDED 'with Certified Mail. F?)r‘
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. . " )

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide prodfof,
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Retyurn
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover.the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Retum Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waivesfor,
a dupli%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. i

- o

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery”. - un
® If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please pre’ent the arti-
' cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on. the .Certified Mail
_receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. ==

. . . [ne]
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. ~
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse} PSN 7530-02-000-9047 \ ! {

~ A .



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. 1

1. Article Addressed to: T,

VIr. & Mrs. Roger Lee
3 Strawberry Lane

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOl‘N ON DELIVERY
A. Signature v \%
f 51 Q [ Agent
X ,Q.L [ Addressee

B. Received py ( Rrinted Nam%) C. Date of Delivery
- Y

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yeé

If YES,'enter delivery address below: O No

-

-

‘_ancaster, PA 17602

‘\-
\

LY

3. Service Type 3 ¢
Certified Mall [0 Express Mall
[ Registered KRetum Receipt for Merchandise
O InsuredMail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number| |} |}

e enla | | \'701013780 0000 7600 1238 |

,PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || | I First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

METZGER WICKERSHAM
P.O. BOX 5300
YARRISBURG, PA 17110-0300
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\
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- \\«a/mwww%//,_ . METZGER
BT S T WICKERSHAM |
— SINCE 1888
3211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 5300
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
717-238-8187
Fax: 717-234-9478
www.mwke.com
Lancaster Pottsville
717-431-0138 570-581-8172
Shippensburg ~ Wilkes-Barre
. ) 717-530-7515 570-825-7500
York
June 19, 2013 ok
VIA CERTIFIED AND
REGULAR MAIL

Mr. & Mrs. Roger Lee
5 Strawberry Lane
Lancaster, PA 17602

Re:  Motor Vehicle Accident — October 14, 2006
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lee:

Enclosed for service upon you is the Rule to Show Cause :ssued by the Clearfield County Court
along with the Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel.

Very truly yours,

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

< U O <

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire

EEK\crs

T

Enclosures

. ! Edward E. Knauss, I'V**
S}q Clark DeVeret
' Andrea M. Cohick
& : Zachary D. Campbell
Steven R. Tregea
Amy E. Baucdio
Catherine N. Reeves

*EBoard Certified in civil

trial law and advocacy

527764-1 by the National Board
o/ Trial Advocacy
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Certified Mail Provides:

® A mailing receipt

® A unique identifier for your mailpiece

u Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
= Cenrtified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priori}y Maile.
B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. ?

» NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to Jarovide }oof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 38112 to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Retum Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a dupli%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery*.

= if a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



SENDER: COMPLETE 7;HIS SECTION

* @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

" @ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits. -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION O‘N DELIVERY
= : b

3 Agent™ ...

[ Addresses
B, Received by ( Pn‘nte/l\'lame) C. Date of Delivery
Diww K cup wford | o-2~3

1. Article Addressed to: -
0

l Dennis Crawford
| 1589 Gardner Hill Road
| Weedville, PA 15868

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

3. Service Type

KCertlﬂed Mall [ Express Mall
[ Registered P Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mall 3 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

b

2. Anlcle Numberl 1 1 I { {
(Transfer from servlce labe!)

{010 E?EJD EIDUU ?EUU“IESE‘ i

_;“j

| PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestio Return Recelpt® ™

.

10259502 M-154F
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—yginioonsany —METZGER _
£l v 327 g ‘ WICKERSHAM
SINCE 1888
3211 North Fron: Street

P O. Box 5300

< O O O

Earrisburg, PA 17110-0300
7.7-233-8187

Fax: 717-234-9478
www.mwke.com

Lancaster Pottsville
7-7-431-0138 570-581-8172

Shippensburg ~ Wilkes-Barre
7.7-530-7515  570-825-7500

June 19, 2013 ' Yorx.

717-843-0502

VIA CERTIFIED AND
REGULAR MAIL

Dennis Crawford
1589 Gardner Hill Road
Weedville, PA 15868

Re:  Motor Vehicle Accident — October 14, 2006

Dear Mr. Crawford:

Enclosed for service upon you is the Rule to Show Czuse issued by the Clearfield County Court
along with the Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Cour:se..

Very truly yours,

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
EEK\crs

Enclosures

: Edward E. Knauss, IV**
4 Clark: DeVerat
£ndrea M. Cohick
Zachary D. Campbell
Steven R. Tregea
£.my E. Bauccio
Cather.ne N. Reeves

*Board Certified in civil
iriel \aw and edvocacy
527766-1 &y the National Board
of Tria: Advocacy
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Certified Mail Provides: .

® Amailing receipt

.
8 A unique identifier for your mailpiece 2
® Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years 1))
Important Reminders: F
= Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailg.
& Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. ()

8 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. F’AQ
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of)
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach @&Return;
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to gover the,
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for;
a duph%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. ; .

. [ o]

@ For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addfessee or,
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery". - ;]
-m [f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on.the Certified Mail,

{ receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. P

. . =
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. 1
PS Fom 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047 -
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SEII;IDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
/B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Yanigla A. Spenik
1589 Gardner Hill Road

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON ‘DELIVERY
)

O Agent
[J Addressee

B VRecereq by ( Printed ﬁame) C. Date of Dslivery

)it ¢-265-(3

D. Is delivery address different from tem 1?2 [ Yes

Weedville, PA 15868

!
\

%

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Sqrvloe Type
Certified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2, aticlo Numberj} 11§ 3131
(Transter from service label)

11170107 27800000 7800,11245)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Retum Receipt

CHESD . .,102505-02-M-1540
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“Wgﬂ METZGER
P 38 WICKERSHAM
SINCE 1888
3211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 5300

< U O O

T

Harrisburg, 2A 17110-0300
717-238-8187

Fex: 717-234-9478
www.mwke.com

Lancaster Pottsville
717-431-0133 570-581-8172

Shippensburg ~ Wilkes-Barre
717-530-7515  570-825-7500
Jun 2 York
e 19,2013 717-843-0502

VIA CERTIFIED AND
REGULAR MAIL

Pamela A. Spenik

1589 Gardner Hill Road

Weedville, PA 15863

Re:  Motor Vehicie Accident — October 14, 2006
Dear Ms. Spenik:

Enclosed for service upon you is the Rule to Show Cause issued by the Clearfield County Court
along with the Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel.

Very truly yours,

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire
EEK\crs

Enclosures

Ec¢ward E. Knauss, IV *t
Clark DeVere*
Andrea M. Cohick
Zachary D. Campbell
Steven R. Tregea
Amy E. Bauccio
Catherine N. Reeves

*3Beard Certified in civil

#rial lazo and advocacy
527766-1 ’ 3y the National Board

of Triai Advocacy




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AND NOW, this 18" day of July, 2013, I, Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire, of Metzger,
Wickersham, Knéuss & Erb, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiffs, hereby certify that I served a copy of
the within Motion to Make Rule Absolute this day by depositing the same in the United States

mail, postage prepaid, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, addressed to:

Julie Lee : Pamela Ann Spenik

5 Strawberry Lane 1589 Gardner Hill Road
Lancaster, PA 17602 Weedville, PA 15868
Roger Lee Dennis Crawford

5 Strawberry Lane 1589 Gardner Hill Road
Lancaster, PA 17602 Weedville, PA 15868

METZGER, WICKERSHAM, KNAUSS & ERB, P.C.

Edward E."Knauss, IV, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No. 19199

P.O. Box 5300

3211 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-0300
(717) 238-8187

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

530894-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JULIE LEE : 2008-1949-CD
ROGER LEE :

Plaintiffs
VS.
PAMELA ANN SPENIK

DENNIS CRAWFORD
Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW THIS 24 dayof ) MQQ' , 2013, there being no answer filed opposing the
Motion of counsel for Plaintiffs for leave to withdraw as counsel, it is hereby ORDERED that
Edward E. Knauss, IV, Esquire is permitted to withdraw as counsel of record for the Plaintiffs in

the above action. Such withdrawal shall be effective immediately upon the signing and filing of

this Order.

F’LED Hee B

of
7 Wi nauss

William A. Shaw /
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts (9 ’&
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

JULIE LEE and ROGER LEE, * NO. 2008-1949-CD
Plaintiffs *
VS. *
PAMELA ANN SPENIK *
DENNIS CRAWFORD *
Defendants *
ORDER

NOW, this 26t day of August, 2013, upon the Court’s review of the docket and
noting no activity for a period of over three years, it is the ORDER of this Court that the
case be moved to inactive status. The Prothonotary shall code the case in Full Court as

Z-INACTA.

BY THE COURT,

\W

oL
BILED

AJG 27 20

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts







